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~= 3 Things to Remember

oTempe continues to set the standard for the
delivery of City services

oThe City is moving in the right direction

oTOp 3 priorities for the community

e Addressing issues related to individuals
experiencing homelessness

o Caring for the condition of streets,
sidewalks and infrastructure

e Ensuring the community is safe
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Purpose/Methodology

Purpose and Method of Marain of Error
Description Administration g

Objectively Administered by The sample 1,032
gq’rherjnpu’r mail, phone designed to completed
from residents and online ensure the surveys were
Similqr to ETC Institute I’eSL{HS. would b.e collected

previous encouraged statistically valid
Surveys. participation with for each of the +/- 3.0% at the
The last survey texts, postcards, city’s eight 95%
conducted emails and social character areas level of
in 2022 media ads confidence




Sample Represents
the Community

Good representation
by location and
demographic
attributes







Resident Survey Finding #1: |

Tempe continues to set the standard for
the delivery of City services in most
areas.

e Based on comparisons to ETC Institute’s national
benchmarking database

o A national survey of more than 8,000 U.S. residents
conducted each year

o Includes comparisons to the U.S. average and the
average for cities based on size and location
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Tempe Sets the Standard Compared to Other Communities
in All Four of ETC Institute’s Strategic Indicators

by percentage of respondents who rated the item as a 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale (excluding “Don't Know” responses)

81%
The overall quality of services offered
by the City of Tempe

Value recieved for tax dollars

Leadership of the City's elected officials

Image of the City
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Tempe is Setting the Standard for
Service Delivery in Many Areas

by percentage of respondents who rated the item as a 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale (excluding “Don't Know” responses)

82%
Bulk trash pickup/removal services 47%
56%
. _ 73%
Overall quality of customer service
Availability of info about programes, 76%
events, services, and issues
Efforts to promote access, diversity, - 74%
(1]
and inclusiveness in the community 52%
- - - - 82%
Residential recycling services 56%
62%
- - - - 71%
Quality of walking and biking paths 47%
49%
- - - 61%
Quality of local transit service 37%
46%
- - - 88%
Quality of Public Library 64%
71%

0%

B Tempe
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Tempe is Setting the Standard for
Service Delivery in Many Areas

by percentage of respondents who rated the item as a 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale (excluding “Don't Know” responses)

65%

Usefulness of the City's website 4;1;%
Quality of medical services 93%
provided by Fire Dept.

88%
Residential trash collection services

Appearance of the City

Quality of local police services

Quality of access to City facilities for
persons with disabilities

Your ability to participate in City

i _ 34%
decision-making processes 37%

94%
Quality of local fire services 76%
85%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Areas Where Tempe Rated Slightly Better or Worse
Than Other Communities

by percentage of respondents who rated the item as a 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale (excluding “Don't Know” responses)

Clean-up of junk
Mowing

Adequacy of street lighting o,

Condition of streets in your neighborhood
Enforcement of local traffic laws

Efforts by the City to prevent crime

68%
66%

Overall feeling of safety in the City 0%

Enforcement of property maint. codes
and appearance of residential properties 47%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Resident Survey Finding #2:

This City of Tempe is moving in the right
direction.

o Safisfaction with most City services has improved
since 2022
o Of the 117 areas assessed in both 2022 and 2023:

»89 areas increased

o] item stayed the same

o2/ Items decreased

eNO changes were greater than 12% points

12



Largest Increases Since 2022

o K~ L Dd -

N o

Access to Community Health/Human/Social services (+12%)
Quality of City swimming pools (+10%)

Quality of Tempe History Museum exhibits/programs (+10%)
Quality of Before and After School (Kid Zone) programs (+9%)

Feeling of safety at night in the Mill Avenue/Downtown
Tempe areas (+9%)

Usefulness of TempePubliclibrary.org (+8%)

Feeling of safety during the day in the Mill
Avenue/Downtown Tempe areas (+8%)

Tempe's engagement and inclusion of those living with
dementia, their care partners and their families (+8%)

Quality of arts programs (+8%)

. Quality of access to City facilities for persons with disabilities

(+77%)
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Decreases > 4% Since 2022

Quality of local transit service (-10%)
Leadership of the City's elected officials (-6%)
Condition of major City streets and sidewalks (-5%)

Overall quality of new commercial development in
the City, including architecture and design (-5%)

Wb =
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Resident Survey Finding #3:

The Top Priorities for Residents Are:

1. Services for Individuals Experiencing
Homelessness

2. Condition of Streets, Sidewalks, and
Infrastructure

3. Police Services/Safety
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Q11. Top THREE Priorities for the City Over the Next Year

by percentage of respondents who selected the item as one of their top three choices

Services for individuals experiencing homelessness B 10%
Condition of City streets B 26%
Police services B 25%
Neighborhoods
City infrastructure (e.g., bridges, waterlines)
Community health/human/social services
Economic/business development
Quality & safety of businesses & homes
Traffic safety (Vision Zero)
Services for older adults (50 yrs+)
Parks
Appearance of City
Alley maintenance
Art, recreation programs, & library services
Water/wastewater (sewer)
Solid waste (trash)/recycling/green organics/composting
Traffic delays
Multimodal (streetcar, bus, etc.)
Education/career/family services
Fire services
Historical preservation
Condition of City sidewalks
Transit service frequency
Disability services
Emergency medical services
Customer service
Maintenance of City buildings [ 1%
Fire prevention services | 0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

M 1st Choice 2nd Choice M 3rd Choice
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Purpose/Methodology

Purpose and Method of
Description Administration

Objectively

gather input

from business
leaders.

Similar to
previous
surveys.

The last survey
conducted in
2021.

Administered
by mail, phone
and online

ETC Institute
encouraged
participation
with phone calls,
postcards, and
emails

401 completed
surveys were
collected from
businesses
within the City

+/- 4.9% at the
95% level of
confidence




Who Responded by Type of Business

Retail trade 16%

Manufacturing 15%
Professional, scientific, & technical services 15%
Health care/medical/social services
Hotels & restaurants
Wholesaler/distributor

Real estate, rental, & leasing
Finance/insurance

Administrative & support services

Software/information technology

Transportation/warehousing

Developer | 0.3%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20%

25%

A Wide Range
of Business

Types Were
Represented
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Who Responded by Years in Tempe

Less than 5

5-10

A Good Mix
of New and

11-20 25%

Long-Time
Businesses
Participated

21-30

31-40

41+

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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Business Survey Finding #1:

Businesses Have Positive View of the
City and the Services the City Provides!

v 83% Think City is “Business Friendly”

v' 88% Think the City is a Welcoming Destination for
Visitors & Tourists

v 77% Think the Business Atmosphere in Tempe is
“Good” or “Improving”
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Q1. Overall Satisfaction with Items with Regard to How
They Affect Business’ Ability to Operate (1/2)

by percentage of respondents (excluding "Don’t Know" or “N/A” responses)

10% 1%

Fire services 56% 33%
Emergency medical services 55% 30% 13% 2%
Police services 48% 32% 13% 118
Water and sewer services 41% 38% 17% o .
Stormwater drainage/flood management 34% 39% 21% SthquCtlor.I f,.
Strect lighting 3% 7% 19% Increased with i
parks 32% 30% 20% for a Majority ||
Maintenance of City buildings 30% 40% 25% of Cii-y services . \
Overall image of the City 36% 32% 20% . \
Public transportation services 33% 35% 22% Rated Slnce
Recreation services 35% 33% 22% 2021
Overall quality of life in the City 28% 39% 25% \\\
Street sweeping 31% 37% 23% \ GRRRN
Trash and recycling 30% 37% 20% \ \
Overall quality of services provided by the City 29% 37% 25% \
Public landscaping 25% 39% 25%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
M Very Satisfied (5) =1 Satisfied (4) =@ Neutral (3) mH Dissatisfied (1/2)
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Satisfaction with City Services is High

Q1. Overall Satisfaction with Items with Regard to How
They Affect Business’ Ability to Operate (2/2)

by percentage of respondents (excluding "Don’t Know" or "N/A" responses)

Economic/business development 33%
Quality of public education in Tempe 33%
Transit service frequency 36%
Overall feeling of safety in the City 38%
Quality & safety of construction/permitting/inspections 30%
Planning 32%
Education, Career and Family Services 32%
Overall value your business receives for your City 36%
Construction codes 33%
Street maintenance, including sidewalks, medians, & curbs 299,
Quality of your internet service provider 32%
Social/human services 31%
Enforcement of codes and ordinances 30%
Traffic on City streets 30%
How well the City is handling growth 30%
Housing 31%
0% 20% 40%

Ml Very Satisfied (5) ™ Satisfied (4)

22%
22% e .
30% Satisfaction
2% Increased with
28% . o /
S5 for a Majority |
34% of City Services |\
25% Rated Since
29%
21%
25%
28%
26%
24%
28%
30%
60% 80% 100%
Neutral (3) M Dissatisfied (1/2)




Business Survey Finding #2:

The City’s
Low Crime
Rate is the
Top Reason
Businesses
Will Stay in
Tempe

Q5. Which THREE reasons will have the most impact on
your decision to stay in Tempe for the next 10 years?

by percentage of respondents who selected the item as one of their top three choices

Low crime rate

Overall image of the City
Level of taxation

B 3>
B 26%
B 22
B 20%

Proximity to other businesses that are important to your business B 16%

Availability of telecommunications, utilities, & other infrastructure B 15
Availability of trained employees - 12%
Availability of housing for all income levels
Ease of obtaining construction permits & starting your business
Quality of local schools
Availability of quality housing
Access to Sky Harbor Airport
Quality/attractiveness of Downtown Tempe
Appearance of private property
Proximity to Arizona State University
Availability of public transportation|
Availability of libraries, arts, sports, & cultural amenities
Workforce development
Availability of parks and open spacell] 2%
Insurance Services Office (I1SO) rating I 1%
Access to enhanced services provided by Downtown Tempe Authority | 1%
Up to date construction codes | 0%
0% 20% 40% 60%
Il 15t Choice M 2nd Choice Hl3rd Choice

Attitude of local government toward business
Access to highways




Business Survey Finding #3:

The Top Priorities for Businesses are similar to
the top priorities for residents

oSUppoOrting economic development
o Ensuring the City is safe

o Maintaining streets, sidewalks, and other
iInfrastructure

26






~= 3 Things to Remember

oTempe continues to set the standard for the
delivery of City services

oThe City is moving in the right direction

oTOp 3 priorities for the community

e Addressing issues related to individuals
experiencing homelessness

o Caring for the condition of streets,
sidewalks and infrastructure

e Ensuring the community is safe
28



/ QuesTions? \\'l\
THANK YOU 1 1
N\ Tempe T,
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